

Ejectment suit 185 of 2025  
(CNR No. WBPS01-000390-2025)

Before Smt. Chandrani Mukherjee (Banerjee), Ld. Chief Judge

06.

07-02-2026

Today is fixed for taking steps by the plaintiff.

Today plaintiff files hazira and a petition praying for recall of the order on the ground stated therein. Let the same be kept with the case record.

As I was at West Bengal Judicial Academy in the morning session to attend Training Workshop programme, so the case may be adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 12-03-2026 for hearing of petition filed by the plaintiff this day.

Chief Judge  
J.O. Code WB 01130